LØV-R
• Robust construction
• Leakage class 4 - EN 1751
• Pressure class <= 1000 Pa
• Guide spigot
GB0818
04.24
TSK-4

 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT, TSK
 2
 ORDER CODE, TSK
TSK-4 – 1000 – 1000 – 1 – 0
29.09.2023
Order code TSK-4
Product
B = Width (max 2600mm)
H = Height (max 2000mm)
Example:
TSK-4-1000-1000-1-0
Explanation:
TSK-4, width 1000 mm, hight 1000 mm,
Actuator NM24A, without circular connection
Info:
• Damper with width more than 1500 mm, and up
to 2600 mm, contains of two dampers put
together.
• Damper over 1400 in height must be equipped
with two actuators
S = Circular connection
(Ø800, Ø1000, Ø1250)
0 = Manual lever
1 = NM24A
2 = NM230A
3 = NM24A-SR
4 = NM230A-SR
5 = SM24A
6 = SM230A
7 = SM24A-SR
8 = SM230A-SR
9 = SFA.1 TR 24 V
10 = SFA.1 TR 230 V
11 = SP24A-SR
12 = NM24A-MOD
13 = SM24A-MOD
Fig.1, Dimensions TSK-4 with guide spigot (*height >= 1200 mm)
Weight ca. 25 kg/m²
Fig. 3. Dimensions TSK-4 and widht 1550 mm - 2600 mm
Fig. 2. Dimensions TSK-4 with circular connection (*height >= 1200 mm)
Fig. 4. Servicedistance
TSK-4
3
Table 1. (For height 1400 - 2000 mm, two actuators must be used)
Actuator Function
Torque Max area TSK-4
[Nm] [m²]
SFA 1TR 24V / 230V On/Off spring return 20 2,6
SF24-SR Modulating spring return 20 2,6
NM24A / NM230A On/Off 10 2,0
NM24A-SR / NM230A-SR / NM24A-MOD Modulating 10 2,0
SM24A / SM230A On/Off 20 2,6
SM24A-SR / SM230A-SR / SM24A-MOD Modulating 20 2,6
H \ B 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1500
500 700 900 1100 1300 1500
x 1036 x 1036 x 1036 x 1036 x 1036 x 1036
1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600
200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20
400 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20
600 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
800 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
1000 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
1200 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
1400 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20
1600 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20
1800 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20
2000 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x10 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20 2x20
Table 2. The table shows a selection of recommended Belimo actuators, given in Nm. See table 1 for actuators.
Diagram 1, Noise level TSK-4
Korreksjon K-area (dB)
TSK-4 area of damper (m²)
0,04 0,25 0,49 0,64 1 1,44 2,25 3,24 4 5,2
-8 -6 -4 0 2 4 6 7 9 10
KO-factor (dB)
Octave band 1/1-octave (Hz)
63 125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K